
un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

SENATE BILL 57

53RD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2018

INTRODUCED BY

Daniel A. Ivey-Soto

AN ACT

RELATING TO PUBLIC EDUCATION; AMENDING THE PUBLIC SCHOOL CODE

TO ESTABLISH A MINIMUM SALARY FOR CERTAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT

PERSONNEL.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

SECTION 1.  Section 22-10A-39 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1994,

Chapter 95, Section 1) is amended to read:

"22-10A-39.  [NONCERTIFIED] CERTAIN SCHOOL PERSONNEL--

SALARIES.--Notwithstanding the provisions of Section 50-4-22

NMSA 1978, a [local] school district or a charter school shall

pay a [minimum] wage rate of [six dollars ($6.00)] not less

than sixteen dollars ($16.00) per hour to all school district

cafeteria staff and school bus drivers, whether under contract

or employment; and all noncertified school personnel and

licensed educational assistants; provided that, beginning with
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fiscal year 2021 and in each subsequent fiscal year, that

amount shall be adjusted by the percentage change between the

penultimate calendar year and the immediately preceding

calendar year of the consumer price index for the United

States, all items, as published by the United States department

of labor."

SECTION 2.  EFFECTIVE DATE.--The effective date of the

provisions of this act is July 1, 2019.
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