1	SENATE BILL 57
2	53rd LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2018
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Daniel A. Ivey-Soto
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO PUBLIC EDUCATION; AMENDING THE PUBLIC SCHOOL CODE
12	TO ESTABLISH A MINIMUM SALARY FOR CERTAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT
13	PERSONNEL.
14	
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
16	SECTION 1. Section 22-10A-39 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1994,
17	Chapter 95, Section 1) is amended to read:
18	"22-10A-39. [NONCERTIFIED] CERTAIN SCHOOL PERSONNEL
19	SALARIESNotwithstanding the provisions of Section 50-4-22
20	NMSA 1978, a [ <del>local</del> ] school district <u>or a charter school</u> shall
21	pay a [ <del>minimum</del> ] wage rate of [ <del>six dollars (\$6.00)</del> ] <u>not less</u>
22	than sixteen dollars (\$16.00) per hour to all school district
23	cafeteria staff and school bus drivers, whether under contract
24	or employment; and all noncertified school personnel and
25	licensed educational assistants; provided that, beginning with
	.209306.2

underscored material = new
[bracketed material] = delete

1	
T	fiscal year 2021 and in each subsequent fiscal year, that
2	amount shall be adjusted by the percentage change between the
3	penultimate calendar year and the immediately preceding
4	calendar year of the consumer price index for the United
5	States, all items, as published by the United States department
6	<u>of labor</u> ."
7	SECTION 2. EFFECTIVE DATEThe effective date of the
8	provisions of this act is July 1, 2019.
9	- 2 -
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	.209306.2
	3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 20 21 22 23 24

<u>underscored material = new</u>